Docket No.: 5 -31-00

			Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	RECORDATION FOR		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	06-13-	.2000	
Tab settings → → ▼			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Authier	10137	8830	aress of receiving party(ies):
Benoit Laflamme		Name: Gecke	Electronique, Inc.
		h-4	a, o
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:		- C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
★ Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Address	s: 450, des Canetons
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	Quebec (Quebe	ec), Canada, G2E 5W6
☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
			09-284300
			0 (0 ()
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John R. Ross, III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Ross Patent Law Offic	ce	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2138			
Street Address: 1.0. Dox 2136		8. Deposit account number:	
		200678 붉 목	
City: Del Mar State:	CA ZIP: 92014	200070	
DO NOT USE THIS SPAQE			
O. Statement and signature			
9. Statement and signature.			
	, the foregoing inform	ation is true 蠹d c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	///		5/30/20
John R. Ross, III	<i></i>	////	
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	pages including cover sl	Signatur Signatur	
,	J		

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Michel Authier and Benoit Laftamme (hereinafter assignor(s)) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Gocko Electronique, Inc. with offices in Quebec (Quebec), Canada and its successors or assigns (hereinafter assignee), a 100% interest in the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "INFRARED SENSOR FOR HOT TUB SPA HEATING ELEMENT" invented by assignor(s);
- (B) the application for the United States patent therefore, signed by assignor(s) on May 30, 2000; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and

(D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, or divisions of said application.

Assignor(s) hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto assignee, assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and assignor(s) further conveys to assignee the priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at assignee's expense, as assignee may require to enable assignee to perfect assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof assignor has executed this Assignment on the date stated.

Michel Authier

Benoit Laflamme

RECORDED: 05/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0879